CH \$2140.00 4029

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM651292

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ENSEO, LLC		06/02/2021	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS
CATAPULT TECHNOLOGIES, LLC		06/02/2021	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Prospect Capital Corporation
Street Address:	10 East 40th Street, 42nd Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10016
Entity Type:	Corporation: MARYLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 85

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4029863	488
Registration Number:	6207396	ASSOCIATE DISTRESS
Registration Number:	3550136	CASSINI
Registration Number:	4374371	CASSINI CASA
Registration Number:	5746575	CATAPULT
Registration Number:	3126642	CATAPULT
Registration Number:	5782880	CATAPULT TECH
Registration Number:	5746574	CATAPULT TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	5880566	CIRRUS
Registration Number:	3553516	
Registration Number:	3550125	DVINCI
Registration Number:	4455983	E3
Registration Number:	4455960	E3
Registration Number:	4344163	E3SITE
Registration Number:	4344147	E3SITE
Registration Number:	5064837	EMBLEM
Registration Number:	5251707	EMS
		TDADEMADIA

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007314 FRAME: 0074

900621086

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4575501	ENSEO
Registration Number:	4583979	ENSEO
Registration Number:	6223370	ENSEOCONNECT
Registration Number:	5281607	ENVOY
Registration Number:	6069648	ERM
Registration Number:	5666878	EROC
Registration Number:	5801836	FIDO
Registration Number:	3961643	FULL SERVICE FREE TO GUEST
Registration Number:	3625772	GALILEO
Registration Number:	5734505	GCM
Registration Number:	5734507	GEM
Registration Number:	5892726	GUEST CARRY MANAGER
Registration Number:	5892725	GUEST CARRY MEDIA
Registration Number:	5956026	GUEST CARRY MUSIC
Registration Number:	5940344	GUEST ENABLED MANAGER
Registration Number:	5777812	GUEST ENABLED MEDIA
Registration Number:	5771751	GUEST ENABLED MUSIC
Registration Number:	3625773	HD 2000
Registration Number:	3957890	HD3000
Registration Number:	4914825	HD3300
Registration Number:	3957889	HD4000
Registration Number:	5130400	HD4300
Registration Number:	3957888	HD5000
Registration Number:	4704983	HD5300
Registration Number:	5313342	HD6000
Registration Number:	5371553	HD7000
Registration Number:	5361298	HD8000
Registration Number:	5342573	HD9000
Registration Number:	4813622	HOME AWAY FROM HOME
Registration Number:	4942173	HOME AWAY FROM HOME
Registration Number:	4455923	ICEBOX
Registration Number:	4933121	ICU
Registration Number:	1686789	INN VISION
Registration Number:	2398390	INN VISION
Registration Number:	4713624	MADE SAFE
Registration Number:	6252377	MADESAFE
Registration Number:	6113962	MOSAIC
Registration Number:	5438469	MOSAIC

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5595920	MOSAIC
Registration Number:	3553842	MVP
Registration Number:	5782151	MYSITE
Registration Number:	4661655	NIMBUS
Registration Number:	4656869	OSC
Registration Number:	5166890	PORTA
Registration Number:	3637822	QUARTET
Registration Number:	6020819	ROOM OPERATING CENTER
Registration Number:	5734506	SITE
Registration Number:	5347299	SLEEPWELL
Registration Number:	5281613	TELESCOPE
Registration Number:	5356549	UHD2000
Registration Number:	5356545	UHD3000
Registration Number:	5356544	UHD3100
Registration Number:	5356543	UHD3300
Registration Number:	5356542	UHD4000
Registration Number:	5356541	UHD4300
Registration Number:	5356540	UHD5000
Registration Number:	5356538	UHD5100
Registration Number:	5356537	UHD5300
Registration Number:	5356535	UHD6000
Registration Number:	5356534	UHD7000
Registration Number:	5356532	UHD8000
Registration Number:	5361367	UHD9000
Registration Number:	5782263	YOUR DEVICE
Registration Number:	5728524	YOURDEVICE
Serial Number:	88708626	FIDO WATCHDOG
Serial Number:	88762287	GAME CHANGER
Serial Number:	90706744	MADESAFE CHECKPOINT
Serial Number:	90059455	VERA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129692900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

212-969-3000 Phone:

ypan@proskauer.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Gloria H. Kim

Address Line 1: Proskauer Rose LLP Address Line 2: Eleven Times Square

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007314 FRAME: 0076

Address Line 4: New	York, NEW YORK 10036-8299
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	59297-066
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gloria H. Kim
SIGNATURE:	/Gloria H. Kim/
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2021

Total Attachments: 40 source=Trademark Security Agreement Executed#page1.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement Executed#page2.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement Executed#page3.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement Executed#page4.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement Executed#page5.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement Executed#page6.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement Executed#page7.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement Executed#page8.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement Executed#page9.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement Executed#page10.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement Executed#page11.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement Executed#page12.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement Executed#page13.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement Executed#page14.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement Executed#page15.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement Executed#page16.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement Executed#page17.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement Executed#page18.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement Executed#page19.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement Executed#page20.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement Executed#page21.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement Executed#page22.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement Executed#page23.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement Executed#page24.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement Executed#page25.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement Executed#page26.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement Executed#page27.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement Executed#page28.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement Executed#page29.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement Executed#page30.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement Executed#page31.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement Executed#page32.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement Executed#page33.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement Executed#page34.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement Executed#page35.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement Executed#page36.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement Executed#page37.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement Executed#page38.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement Executed#page39.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement Executed#page40.tif

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT dated as of June 2, 2021 is made by each of the entities listed on the signature pages hereof (each, a "<u>Grantor</u>", and collectively, the "<u>Grantors</u>"), in favor of Prospect Capital Corporation, a Maryland corporation ("<u>Prospect</u>"), as Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>").

Introductory Statement

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Loan Agreement dated as of June 2, 2021 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, renewed or replaced from time to time, the "Loan Agreement") among Enseo Intermediate, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Holdings"), Enseo Acquisition, Inc., a Delaware corporation, the other Borrowers from time to time party thereto, the other Guarantors from time to time party thereto, the Lenders from time to time party thereto, and Prospect as administrative agent for the Lenders (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") and the Collateral Agent (the Collateral Agent together with the Administrative Agent, each an "Agent" and collectively the "Agents"), the Lenders made the Term Loan and agreed to make the Revolving Loans from time to time to the Borrowers on and subject to the terms and conditions set forth therein; and

WHEREAS, in connection with the Loan Agreement, all of the Grantors are party to a Guaranty and Security Agreement dated as of June 2, 2021 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, renewed or replaced from time to time, the "Guaranty and Security Agreement"), pursuant to which the Grantors are required to execute and deliver this Trademark Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the agreements contained herein, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the parties hereto, and to induce the Agents and the Lenders to enter into the Loan Agreement, to induce the Lenders to make their respective Term Loans and Revolving Loans to the Borrowers thereunder, and to induce the Agents to act in their respective agency capacities thereunder, and intending to be legally bound, each Grantor hereby agrees with the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, as follows:

- Section 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All uppercase terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Guaranty and Security Agreement.
- Section 2. <u>Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral</u>. Each Grantor, as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment and performance when due (whether at stated maturity, by acceleration or otherwise) of the Secured Obligations of such Grantor, hereby pledges, collaterally assigns and transfers to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties, and grants to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a Lien on and

security interest in, all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the following Collateral of such Grantor (the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"):

- (a) all of its Trademarks and all Trademark Licenses providing for the grant by or to such Grantor of any right in, to or under any Trademark, including those referred to on Schedule 1 hereto;
 - (b) all renewals and extensions of the foregoing;
- (c) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such Trademark; and
- (d) all income, royalties, proceeds and liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof. Notwithstanding the foregoing, there shall be no security interest or Lien on any Trademark application that is filed on an "intent-to-use" basis (until such time as a statement of use is filed with respect to such application and duly accepted by the United States Patent and Trademark Office).
- Section 3. Guaranty and Security Agreement. The security interest granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement is granted in conjunction with the Liens and security interests granted to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties pursuant to the Guaranty and Security Agreement. Each Grantor hereby acknowledges and agrees that the rights and remedies of the Collateral Agent and the obligations of each Grantor with respect to the Liens and security interests in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Guaranty and Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. In the event that any provision of this Trademark Security Agreement conflicts with any provision of the Guaranty and Security Agreement, the Guaranty and Security Agreement shall govern.
- Section 4. <u>Grantor Remains Liable</u>. Each Grantor hereby agrees that, anything herein to the contrary notwithstanding, such Grantor shall assume full and complete responsibility for the prosecution, defense, enforcement or any other necessary or desirable actions in connection with their Trademarks and the IP Licenses subject to a security interest hereunder.
- Section 5. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Signature pages may be detached from multiple separate counterparts and attached to a single counterpart.
- Section 6. <u>GOVERNING LAW</u>. THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT AND THE VALIDITY, INTERPRETATION, CONSTRUCTION, AND PERFORMANCE HEREOF SHALL BE GOVERNED BY AND CONSTRUED AND ENFORCED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, AND ANY CLAIM BY ANY PARTY HERETO AGAINST ANY OTHER PARTY HERETO (INCLUDING ANY CLAIMS SOUNDING IN CONTRACT OR TORT LAW ARISING OUT OF THE SUBJECT MATTER HEREOF AND ANY

DETERMINATIONS WITH RESPECT TO POST-JUDGMENT INTEREST) SHALL BE DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE INTERNAL LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK FOR CONTRACTS MADE AND TO BE PERFORMED WHOLLY WITHIN THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

Section 7. WAIVER OF JURY TRIAL; DISPUTE RESOLUTION; JURISDICTION; VENUE; SERVICE OF PROCESS. EACH GRANTOR HEREBY IRREVOCABLY AND UNCONDITIONALLY WAIVES ANY RIGHT TO TRIAL BY JURY IN ANY ACTION OR PROCEEDING (I) TO ENFORCE OR DEFEND ANY RIGHTS UNDER OR IN CONNECTION WITH THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, OR (II) ARISING FROM ANY DISPUTE OR CONTROVERSY IN CONNECTION WITH OR RELATED TO THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT. EACH PARTY FURTHER AGREES THAT THE TERMS AND PROVISIONS OF SECTION 8.17 OF THE GUARANTY AND SECURITY AGREEMENT ("WAIVER OF JURY TRIAL; DISPUTE RESOLUTION; JURISDICTION; VENUE; SERVICE OF PROCESS") ARE HEREBY INCORPORATED HEREIN BY REFERENCE, AND SHALL APPLY TO THIS AGREEMENT MUTATIS MUTANDIS AS IF FULLY SET FORTH HEREIN. Section 8. Miscellaneous. The terms and provisions of Sections 8.1, 8.2, 8.4, 8.6, 8.7, 8.8 and 8.9 of the Guaranty and Security Agreement ("Amendments and Waivers"; "Notices"; "Successors and Assigns"; "Counterparts"; "Severability"; "Section Headings"; and "Integration", respectively) are hereby incorporated herein by reference, and shall apply to this Trademark Security Agreement mutatis mutandis as if fully set forth herein. This Trademark] Security Agreement shall constitute a "Loan Document" for all purposes of the Loan Agreement and the other Loan Documents.

[signatures begin on next page]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

ENSEO, LLC, as Grantor

Name: Andrew Jane

Title: Manager

CATAPULT TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, as Grantor

Name: Andrew Jang

Title: Manager

ACCEPTED AND AGREED as of the date first above written:

PROSPECT CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Collateral Agent

By My Man Sale

Name: M. Grier Eliasek

Title: President and Chief Operating Office

SCHEDULE 1

TO

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

[See Attached]

Trademark Registrations and Trademark Applications

ASSOCIATE DISTRESS	488 and Design	TM/Disclaimer
RN: 6207396 SN: 88783058	RN: 4029863 SN: 85140185	App. /Reg. No.
Registered, November 24, 2020 Int'l Class: 09 First Use: February 4, 2020 Filed: February 3, 2020 Registered: November 24, 2020	Registered 8 & 15, March 31, 2018 Int'l Class: 09 First Use: January 31, 2011 Filed: September 28, 2010 Registered: September 20, 2011 Renewal Filed 04.01.21	Key Dates
Int'l Class: 09 (Int'l Class: 09) computer hardware and recorded software for security, namely, for providing security assessments of physical locations and working environments	Int'l Class: 09 (Int'l Class: 09) set-top boxes; computer processing end user software; computer software and hardware for content and graphical user interfaces in the fields of hospitality, education, hospitals, restaurants, bars, multiple dwelling units, retail and digital signage; temperature, access control and lighting sensors	Goods/Services
November 24, 2025 - November 24, 2026	Paid	§§8 & 15
November 24, 2029 - November 24, 2030	Sept 20, 2020 - Sept. 20, 2021	888 & 9

CATAPULT	CASSINI CASA Disclaimer: "CASA"	CASSINI	TM/Disclaimer
RN: 5746575 SN: 87684440	RN: 4374371 "SN: 85350874	RN: 3550136 SN: 77475521	App. /Reg. No.
Registered, May 7, 2019 Int'l Class: 09 First Use: July 1, 2018 Filed: November 14, 2017 Registered: May 7, 2019	Registered 8 & 15, August 30, 2019 Int'l Class: 09 First Use: May 5, 2011 Filed: June 20, 2011 Registered: July 30, 2013	Renewed, December 23, 2018 Int'l Class: 09 First Use: January 7, 2008 Filed: May 15, 2008 Registered: December 23, 2008 Last Renewal: December 23, 2018	Key Dates
Int'l Class: 09 (Int'l Class: 09) computer software and hardware for use by hospitals, schools, hotels, restaurants, bars, and multiple dwelling units for managing content and graphical user interfaces; computer software and	Int'l Class: 09 (Int'l Class: 09) set-top boxes	Int'l Class: 09 (Int'l Class: 09) set-top boxes	Goods/Services
May 7, 2024 - May 7, 2025	Paid	Paid	§§8 & 15
May 7, 2028 - May 7, 2029	July 30, 2022 - July 30, 2023	Dec. 23, 2027 - Dec. 24, 2028	\$\$8 & 9

CATAPULT TECH Disclaimer: "TECH"	CATAPULT and Design	TM/Disclaimer
RN: 5782880 SN: 87837855	RN: 3126642 SN: 78700168	App. /Reg. No.
Registered, June 18, 2019 Int'l Class: 09 First Use: January 1, 2019 Filed: March 16, 2018 Registered: June 18, 2019	Renewed, August 8, 2016 Int'l Class: 09 First Use: March 15, 2005 Filed: August 25, 2005 Registered: August 8, 2006 Last Renewal: August 8, 2016	Key Dates
Int'l Class: 09 (Int'l Class: 09) computer software and hardware for use by hospitals, schools, hotels, restaurants, bars, and multiple dwelling units for managing content and graphical user interfaces; computer software and hardware for controlling content of retail digital signage	Int'l Class: 09 (Int'l Class: 09) apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound and images; apparatus for transmitting and reproducing sound or images	Goods/Services hardware for controlling content of retail digital signage
June 18, 2024 - June 18, 2025	Paid	\$\$8 & 15
June 18, 2028 - June 18, 2029	Aug. 8, 2025 - Aug. 8, 2026	\$\$8 & 9

CIRRUS	CATAPULT TECHNOLOGIES Disclaimer: "TECHNOLOGIES"	TM/Disclaimer
RN: 5880566 SN: 87528472	RN: 5746574 SN: 87684285	App. /Reg. No.
Registered, October 8, 2019 Int'l Class: 09 First Use: June 14, 2019 Filed: July 14, 2017 Registered: October 8, 2019	Registered, May 7, 2019 Int'l Class: 09 First Use: March 1, 2019 Filed: November 14, 2017 Registered: May 7, 2019	Key Dates
Int'l Class: 09 (Int'l Class: 09) hardware, namely, set-top boxes and software for set-top boxes installed thereon that facilitates pairing of the set-top box with a smart device; none of the foregoing being in relation to credit cards, debit cards, payment cards, automatic teller machines (ATMs), point of sale payments terminals, financial, banking and credit services, ATM services, electronic funds and currency transfer services, payment services, computer hardware and software for carrying out the aforementioned services and other related products and services	Int'l Class: 09 (Int'l Class: 09) computer software and hardware for use by hospitals, schools, hotels, restaurants, bars, and multiple dwelling units for managing content and graphical user interfaces; computer software and hardware for controlling content of retail digital signage	Goods/Services
Oct. 8, 2024 Oct. 8, 2025	May 7, 2024 - May 7, 2025	§§8 & 15
Oct. 8, 2028 - Oct. 8, 2029	May 7, 2028 - May 7, 2029	§§8 & 9

TM/Disclaimer Design Only	App. /Reg. No. RN: 3553516 SN: 77467788	Key Dates Renewed, December 30, 2018	Goods/Services Int'l Class: 09 (Int'l Class: 09)	[8888888888]
Design Only	RN: 3553516 SN: 77467788	Renewed, December 30, 2018 Int'l Class: 09 First Use: March 9, 2000 Filed: May 7, 2008 Registered: December 30, 2008 Last Renewal: December 30, 2018	Int'l Class: 09 (Int'l Class: 09) set-top boxes; computer hardware and peripheral devices	ardware and
DVINCI	RN: 3550125 SN: 77473882	Renewed, December 23, 2018 Int'l Class: 09 First Use: June 23, 1999 Filed: May 14, 2008 Registered: December 23, 2008 Last Renewal: December 23, 2018	Int'l Class: 09 (Int'l Class: 09) computer software and hardware for use in multimedia broadcasting and computer graphics and video displays	rdware for use ng and computer ys
E3	RN: 4455983 SN: 85679466	Registered 8 & 15, February 21, 2020 Int'l Class: 38 First Use: June 20, 2013 Filed: July 17, 2012	Int'l Class: 38 (Int'l Class: 38) electronic transmission and streaming of digital media content for others via global	and streaming of r others via global

E3SITE (Stylized)	E3SITE	E3 (Stylized)	TM/Disclaimer
RN: 4344147 SN: 85673191	RN: 4344163 SN: 85677724	RN: 4455960 SN: 85672087	App. /Reg. No.
Registered 8 & 15, July 6, 2018 Int'l Class: 42 First Use: June 26, 2012	Registered 8 & 15, July 6, 2018 Int'l Class: 42 First Use: June 26, 2012 Filed: July 16, 2012 Registered: May 28, 2013	Registered 8 & 15, February 21, 2020 Int'l Class: 38 First Use: June 20, 2013 Filed: July 9, 2012 Registered: December 24, 2013	Registered: December 24, 2013
Int'l Class: 42 (Int'l Class: 42)	Int'l Class: 42 (Int'l Class: 42) computer services, namely, cloud hosting provider services	Int'l Class: 38 (Int'l Class: 38) electronic transmission and streaming of digital media content for others via global and local computer networks for hotels, inns, and other lodging establishments	Goods/Services and local computer networks for hotels, inns, and other lodging establishments
Paid	Paid	Paid	\$88 & L5
May 28, 2022	May 28, 2022 - May 28, 2023	Dec. 24, 2022 - Dec. 24, 2023	9 % 888

ENSEO	EMS	EMBLEM	TM/Disclaimer
RN: 4583979	RN: 5251707	RN: 5064837	App. /Reg. No.
SN: 86152503	SN: 86748225	SN: 86461556	
Registered 8 & 15,	Registered, July 25, 2017	Registered, October 18, 2016	Key Dates Filed: July 10, 2012 Registered: May 28, 2013
September 23, 2020	Int'l Class: 38	Int'l Class: 09	
Int'l Class: 09	First Use: August 1, 2016	First Use: August 1, 2016	
First Use: March 9, 2000	Filed: September 4, 2015	Filed: November 21, 2014	
Filed: December 26, 2013	Registered: July 25, 2017	Registered: October 18, 2016	
Int'l Class: 09 (Int'l Class: 09) set-top boxes; computer software and hardware for content and graphical user interfaces in the fields of hospitality,	Int'l Class: 38 (Int'l Class: 38) electronic guest messaging services for the hospitality industry, namely, for use in lodging establishments	Int'l Class: 09 (Int'l Class: 09) digital signage, namely, computer equipment and computer software for lodging establishment lobby counter to digital signage displays offered and sold to lodging establishments via hospitality industry authorized channels of trade	Goods/Services computer services, namely, cloud hosting provider services
Paid	July 25, 2022 - July 25, 2023	Oct. 18, 2021 - Oct. 18, 2022	\$\$8 & 15
Aug. 12, 2023	July 25, 2026	Oct. 18, 2025	§§8 & 9 May 30, 2023
-	-	-	
Aug. 12, 2024	July 25, 2027	Oct. 18, 2026	

ENSEOCONNECT	ENSEO	TM/Disclaimer
RN: 6223370 SN: 88708676	RN: 4575501 SN: 86152548	App. /Reg. No.
Registered, December 15, 2020 Int'l Class: 09 First Use: September 1, 2020 Filed: November 27, 2019 Registered: December 15, 2020	Registered 8 & 15, September 28, 2020 Int'l Class: 38 First Use: March 9, 2000 Filed: December 26, 2013 Registered: July 29, 2014	Key Dates Registered: August 12, 2014
Int'l Class: 09 (Int'l Class: 09) Computer hardware and recorded software for set-top boxes that facilitates pairing of a set-top box with an external device for providing in-room amenity control in hotels, and continuing provisioning and behavior monitoring of the external device, offered and sold via authorized channels of trade by set-top box manufacturer	Int'l Class: 38 (Int'l Class: 38) electronic transmission and streaming of digital media content for others via global and local computer networks for hotels, inns, and other lodging establishments	Goods/Services education, hospitals, restaurants, bars, multiple dwelling units, retail and digital signage
December 15, 2025 - December 15, 2026	Paid	\$\$8 & 15
December 15, 2029 - December 15, 2030	July 29, 2023 - July 29, 2024	§§8 & 9

EROC	ERM	ENVOY	TM/Disclaimer
RN: 5666878	RN: 6069648	RN: 5281607	App. /Reg. No.
SN: 86612786	SN: 86923347	SN: 86461622	
Registered, January 29, 2019 Int'l Class: 09 First Use: November 2, 2018 Filed: April 28, 2015 Registered: January 29, 2019	Registered, June 2, 2020 Int'l Class: 09 First Use: September 6, 2019 Filed: February 29, 2016 Registered: June 2, 2020	Registered, September 5, 2017 Int'l Class: 09 First Use: June 21, 2017 Filed: November 21, 2014 Registered: September 5, 2017	Key Dates
Int'l Class: 09 (Int'l Class: 09) Set-top boxes	Int'l Class: 09 (Int'l Class: 09) set-top box accessories	Int'l Class: 09 (Int'l Class: 09) computer hardware and software for providing guest room services in hospitality lodging establishments having set-top boxes offered and sold via authorized channels of trade by the set-top box manufacturer	Goods/Services
Jan. 29,	June 2,	Sept. 5,	§§8 & 15
2024	2025	2022	
-	-	-	
Jan. 29,	June 2,	Sept. 5,	
2025	2026	2023	
Jan. 29, 2028	June 2, 2029	Sept. 5, 2026	\$88 & 9
-	-	-	
Jan. 29, 2029	June 2, 2030	Sept. 5, 2027	

FIDO WATCHDOG	FIDO	TM/Disclaimer
SN: 88708626	RN: 5801836 SN: 87927857	App. /Reg. No.
Published - Opposed, August 14, 2020 Filed: November 27, 2019	Registered, July 9, 2019 Int'l Class: 09 First Use: April 10, 2019 Filed: May 18, 2018 Registered: July 9, 2019	Key Dates
Int'l Class: 09 (Int'l Class: 09) Computer hardware and recorded software for set-top boxes that facilitates pairing of a set-top box with an external device for providing energy management in hotels, and continuing provisioning and behavior monitoring of the external device, offered and sold via authorized channels of trade by set-top box manufacturer	Int'l Class: 09 (Int'l Class: 09) Hardware and software for set-top boxes that facilitates pairing of a set-top box with an external device for providing media entertainment in hotels, and continuing provisioning and behavior monitoring of the external device, offered and sold via authorized channels of trade by set-top box manufacturer	Goods/Services
	July 9, 2024 - July 9, 2025	§§8 & 15
	July 9, 2028 - July 9, 2029	§§8 & 9

GAME CHANGER	GALILEO	FULL SERVICE FREE TO GUEST	TM/Disclaimer
SN: 88762287	RN: 3625772 SN: 77475536	RN: 3961643 SN: 85131989	App. /Reg. No.
Int'l Class: 43 First Use: Filed: Jan. 16, 2020 Registered: May 25, 2021	Renewed, May 26, 2019 Int'l Class: 09 First Use: April 25, 2000 Filed: May 15, 2008 Registered: May 26, 2009 Last Renewal: May 26, 2019	Registered 8 & 15, March 14, 2018 Int'l Class: 09 First Use: February 1, 2009 Filed: September 17, 2010 Registered: May 17, 2011	Key Dates
Int'l Class: 43) (Int'l Class: 43) Providing information via set-top boxes about hotels and provisioning of television programming	Int'l Class: 09 (Int'l Class: 09) set-top boxes	Int'l Class: 09 (Int'l Class: 09) set-top boxes; computer processing end user software; computer software and hardware for content and graphical user interfaces in the fields of hospitality, education, hospitals, restaurants, bars, multiple dwelling units, retail and digital signage	Goods/Services
May 25, 2026 - May 25, 2027	Paid	Paid	§§8 & 15
May 25, 2030 - May 25, 2031	May 26, 2028 - May 26, 2029	May 17, 2020 - May 17, 2021	§§8 & 9

GUEST CARRY MANAGER Disclaimer: "GUEST" OR "MANAGER"	GEM	GCM	TM/Disclaimer
RN: 5892726	RN: 5734507	RN: 5734505	App. /Reg. No.
SN: 88108824	SN: 87473286	SN: 87471988	
Registered, October 22, 2019 Int'l Class: 09 First Use: July 29, 2019 Filed: September 7, 2018	Registered, April 23, 2019 Int'l Class: 09 First Use: July 2, 2018 Filed: June 2, 2017 Registered: April 23, 2019	Registered, April 23, 2019 Int'l Class: 09 First Use: July 2, 2018 Filed: June 1, 2017 Registered: April 23, 2019	Key Dates
Int'l Class: 09 (Int'l Class: 09) hardware and software for set-top boxes that facilitates pairing of the set-top box with an external device	Int'l Class: 09 (Int'l Class: 09) Computer hardware, namely, set-top boxes, and operating software for set-top boxes that facilitates pairing of the set-top box with an external device	Int'l Class: 09 (Int'l Class: 09) Computer hardware, namely, set-top boxes, and operating software for set-top boxes that facilitates pairing of a set-top box with an external device, offered and sold via authorized channels of trade by set-top box manufacturer	Goods/Services
Oct. 22,	Apr. 23,	Apr. 23,	§§8 & 15
2024	2024	2024	
-	-	-	
Oct. 22,	Apr. 23,	Apr. 23,	
2025	2025	2025	
Oct. 22, 2028	Apr. 23, 2028	Apr. 23, 2028	\$88 & 9
-	-	-	
Oct. 22, 2029	Apr. 23, 2029	Apr. 23, 2029	

GUEST ENABLED MANAGER	GUEST CARRY MUSIC Disclaimer: "GUEST" AND "MUSIC"	GUEST CARRY MEDIA Disclaimer: "GUEST" OR "MEDIA"	TM/Disclaimer
RN: 5940344 SN: 88107610	RN: 5956026 SN: 87473662	RN: 5892725 SN: 88108792	App. /Reg. No.
Registered Supplemental Register, December 17, 2019	Registered, January 7, 2020 Int'l Class: 09 First Use: March 1, 2019 Filed: June 2, 2017 Registered: January 7, 2020	Registered, October 22, 2019 Int'l Class: 09 First Use: July 29, 2019 Filed: September 7, 2018 Registered: October 22, 2019	Key Dates Registered: October 22, 2019
Int'l Class: 09 (Int'l Class: 09) hardware and software for set-top boxes	Int'l Class: 09 (Int'l Class: 09) Hardware and software, namely, set-top boxes and oem downloadable software for set-top boxes that facilitates pairing of the set-top box with a smart device such as a smart phone, tablet, computer, smart watch or music player	Int'l Class: 09 (Int'l Class: 09) hardware and software for set-top boxes that facilitates pairing of the set-top box with an external device	Goods/Services
Dec. 17, 2024	Jan. 7, 2025 - Jan. 7, 2026	Oct. 22, 2024 - Oct. 22, 2025	\$\$8 & 15
Dec. 17, 2028	Jan. 7, 2029 - Jan. 7, 2030	Oct. 22, 2028 - Oct. 22, 2029	\$88 & 9

GUEST ENABLED MUSIC	GUEST ENABLED MEDIA	TM/Disclaimer
RN: 5771751 SN: 88107603	RN: 5777812 SN: 88107618	App. /Reg. No.
Registered Supplemental Register, June 4, 2019 Int'l Class: 09 First Use: March 1, 2019 Filed: September 6, 2018 Registered: June 4, 2019	Registered Supplemental Register, June 11, 2019 Int'l Class: 09 First Use: March 1, 2019 Filed: September 6, 2018 Registered: June 11, 2019	Int'l Class: 09 First Use: October 28, 2019 Filed: September 6, 2018 Registered: December 17, 2019
Int'l Class: 09 (Int'l Class: 09) hardware and software for set-top boxes that facilitates pairing of the set-top box with an external device such as a smart phone, tablet, computer, smart watch or music player	Int'l Class: 09 (Int'l Class: 09) hardware and software for set-top boxes that facilitates pairing of the set-top box with an external device such as a smart phone, tablet, computer, smart watch or music player	that facilitates pairing of the set-top box with an external device such as a smart phone, tablet, computer, smart watch or music player
June 4, 2024 - June 4, 2025	June 11, 2024 - June 11, 2025	\$ §\$8 & 15 - Dec. 17, 2025
June 4, 2028 - June 4, 2029	June 11, 2028 - June 11, 2029	§§8 & 9 Dec. 17, 2029

Int'l Class: 09 First Use: July 1, 2009 Filed: November 15, 2010 Registered: May 10, 2011
(Int'l Class: 09) set-top boxes
Paid
- May 10, 2021

HD5000	HD4300	HD4000	TM/Disclaimer
RN: 3957888 SN: 85176506	RN: 5130400 SN: 86923133	RN: 3957889 SN: 85176571	App. /Reg. No.
Registered 8 & 15, July 7, 2017 Int'l Class: 09 First Use: December 1, 2009 Filed: November 15, 2010 Registered: May 10, 2011	Registered, January 24, 2017 Int'l Class: 09 First Use: October 13, 2016 Filed: February 29, 2016 Registered: January 24, 2017	Registered 8 & 15, July 7, 2017 Int'l Class: 09 First Use: September 1, 2010 Filed: November 15, 2010 Registered: May 10, 2011	Key Dates
Int'l Class: 09 (Int'l Class: 09) set-top boxes	Int'l Class: 09 (Int'l Class: 09) set-top boxes	Int'l Class: 09 (Int'l Class: 09) set-top boxes	Goods/Services
Paid	Jan. 24, 2022 - Jan. 24, 2023	Paid	§§8 & 15
May 10, 2020 - May 10, 2021	Jan. 24, 2026 - Jan. 24, 2027	May 10, 2020 - May 10, 2021	§§8 & 9

TM/Disclaimer HD5300	App./Reg. No. RN: 4704983	Key Dates Registered, March 17, 2015	Goods/Services Int'l Class: 09	§§8 & 15 Mar. 17,
HD5300	RN: 4704983 SN: 86152521	Registered, March 17, 2015 Int'l Class: 09 First Use: March 31, 2014 Filed: December 26, 2013 Registered: March 17, 2015 Filed 03.12.21 – Awaiting Acceptance of SOU	Int'l Class: 09 (Int'l Class: 09) set-top boxes	
HD6000	RN: 5313342 SN: 87201977	Registered, October 17, 2017 Int'l Class: 09 First Use: August 18, 2017 Filed: October 13, 2016 Registered: October 17, 2017	Int'l Class: 09 (Int'l Class: 09) set-top boxes	
HD7000	RN: 5371553 SN: 87319866	Registered, January 2, 2018 Int'l Class: 09 First Use: September 9, 2017 Filed: January 31, 2017 Registered: January 2, 2018	Int'l Class: 09 (Int'l Class: 09) set-top boxes	

HOME AWAY FROM HOME	HD9000	HD8000	TM/Disclaimer
RN: 4813622 SN: 86152481	RN: 5342573 SN: 87319805	RN: 5361298 SN: 87319840	App. /Reg. No.
Registered, September 15, 2015 Int'l Class: 09 First Use: July 6, 2015 Filed: December 26, 2013 Registered: September 15, 2015	Registered, November 21, 2017 Int'l Class: 09 First Use: September 15, 2017 Filed: January 31, 2017 Registered: November 21, 2017	Registered, December 19, 2017 Int'l Class: 09 First Use: September 6, 2017 Filed: January 31, 2017 Registered: December 19, 2017	Key Dates
Int'l Class: 09 (Int'l Class: 09) set-top boxes; computer software and hardware for content and graphical user interfaces in the fields of hospitality, education, hospitals, restaurants, bars,	Int'l Class: 09 (Int'l Class: 09) set-top boxes	Int'l Class: 09 (Int'l Class: 09) set-top boxes	Goods/Services
Sept. 15, 2020 - Sept. 15, 2021	Nov. 21, 2022 - Nov. 21, 2023	Dec. 19, 2022 - Dec. 19, 2023	§§8 & 15
Sept. 15, 2024 - Sept. 15, 2025	Nov. 21, 2026 - Nov. 21, 2027	Dec. 19, 2026 - Dec. 19, 2027	888 & 9

ICU	ICEBOX	HOME AWAY FROM HOME and Design	TM/Disclaimer
RN: 4933121 SN: 86310841	RN: 4455923 SN: 85653527	RN: 4942173 SN: 86389744	App. /Reg. No.
Registered, April 5, 2016 Int'l Class: 38 First Use: January 27, 2016	Registered 8 & 15, October 30, 2019 Int'l Class: 38 First Use: June 19, 2012 Filed: June 15, 2012 Registered: December 24, 2013	Registered, April 19, 2016 Int'l Class: 09 First Use: July 6, 2015 Filed: September 9, 2014 Registered: April 19, 2016	Key Dates
Int'l Class: 38 (Int'l Class: 38) wired broadband communication services for providing increased bandwidth for	Int'l Class: 38 (Int'l Class: 38) electronic transmission and streaming of digital media content for others via global and local computer networks for hotels, inns, and other lodging establishments	Int'l Class: 09 (Int'l Class: 09) computer software for content and graphical user interfaces in the fields of hospitality, education, hospitals, restaurants, bars, multiple dwelling units, retail and digital signage	Goods/Services multiple dwelling units, retail and digital signage
Apr. 5, 2021	Paid	Apr. 19, 2021 - Apr. 19, 2022	§§8 & 15
Apr. 5, 2025	Dec. 24, 2022 - Dec. 24, 2023	Apr. 19, 2025 - Apr. 19, 2026	\$\$8 & 9

INN VISION S	INN VISION S		TM/Disclaimer /
RN: 1686789 SN: 73723458	RN: 2398390 SN: 75481793		App. /Reg. No.
Renewed, May 12, 2012 Int'l Class: 41 First Use: December 18, 1987 Filed: April 20, 1988 Registered: May 12, 1992 Last Renewal: May 12, 2012	Renewed, October 24, 2010 Int'l Class: 41 First Use: July 19, 1996 Filed: May 8, 1998 Registered: October 24, 2000 Last Renewal: October 24, 2010	Filed: June 16, 2014 Registered: April 5, 2016	Key Dates
Int'l Class: 41 (Int'l Class: 41) providing closed-circuit video entertainment and information to hotel guests	Int'l Class: 41 (Int'l Class: 41) providing closed circuit video entertainment and information to hotel, motel and other lodging facility guests	television-based services in transient living establishments such as hotels having legacy infrastructure such as coaxial cable	Goods/Services
Paid	Paid	- Apr. 5, 2022	§§8 & 15
May 12, 2021 May 12, 2022	Oct. 24, 2019 - Oct. 24, 2020	Apr. 5, 2026	§§8 & 9

MADESAFE CHECKPOINT	MADESAFE	MADE SAFE	TM/Disclaimer
SN: 90706744	RN: 6252377 SN: 88632642	RN: 4713624 SN: 86149839	App. /Reg. No.
Int'l Class: 09 First Use: Filed: May 12, 2021	Registered, January 19, 2021 Int'l Class: 38 First Use: November 11, 2020 Filed: September 26, 2019 Registered: January 19, 2021	Registered, March 31, 2015 Int'l Class: 45 First Use: January 1, 2015 Filed: December 20, 2013 Registered: March 31, 2015	Key Dates
Int'l Class: 09) (Int'l Class: 09) for facilities management hardware and software, namely, hardware and software to control point-of-entry at lodging establishments and educational facilities	Int'l Class: 38) (Int'l Class: 38) Providing real-time electronic emergency notification messages through a wireless network via a server in communication with telecommunication and Internet services	Int'l Class: 45 (Int'l Class: 45) security services, namely, monitoring and providing real-time emergency notifications and location monitoring via a local network and personal mobile devices	Goods/Services
n/a	Jan. 19, 2026 - Jan. 19, 2027	Mar. 31, 2020 - Mar. 31, 2021	§§8 & 15
n/a	Jan. 19, 2030 - Jan. 19, 2031	Mar. 31, 2024 - Mar. 31, 2025	6 % 888

MOSAIC and Design	MOSAIC	TM/Disclaimer
RN: 5438469 SN: 86152489	RN: 6113962 SN: 87675303	App. /Reg. No.
Registered, April 3, 2018 Int'l Class: 09 First Use: July 14, 2017 Filed: December 26, 2013 Registered: April 3, 2018	Registered, July 28, 2020 Int'l Class: 09 First Use: January 1, 2020 Filed: November 7, 2017 Registered: July 28, 2020	Key Dates
Int'l Class: 09 (Int'l Class: 09) Set-top boxes; computer software and hardware for content and graphical user interfaces [in the fields of hospitality, education, hospitals, restaurants, bars, multiple dwelling units, retail and digital signage] * supporting set-top boxes and commercial television sets in the fields of hospitality, education, hospitals, restaurants, bars, multiple dwelling units,	Int'l Class: 09 (Int'l Class: 09) set-top boxes; computer software and hardware for content and graphical user interfaces supporting set-top boxes and commercial television sets in the fields of hospitality, education, hospitals, restaurants, bars, multiple dwelling units, retail and digital signage, none of the foregoing being in relation to computer application software for desktop computers and mobile devices for entertainment, film, fine arts, museums, literature, culture, music, sports, fashion, theater, dance, restaurants, recreation and leisure activities	Goods/Services
Apr. 3, 2023 - Apr. 3, 2024	July 28, 2025 - July 28, 2026	§§8 & 15
Apr. 3, 2027 - Apr. 3, 2028	July 28, 2029 - July 28, 2030	\$§8 & 9

MOSAIC and Design		TM/Disclaimer
RN: 5595920 SN: 86504084		App. /Reg. No.
Registered, October 30, 2018 Int'l Class: 09 First Use: September 17, 2018 Filed: January 15, 2015 Registered: October 30, 2018		Key Dates
Int'l Class: 09 (Int'l Class: 09) Set-top boxes; computer software and hardware for content and graphical user interfaces * supporting set-top boxes and commercial television sets * in the fields of hospitality, education, hospitals, restaurants, bars, multiple dwelling units, retail and digital signage *, none of the foregoing being in relation to computer application software for desktop computers and mobile devices for entertainment, film, fine arts, museums, literature, culture, music, sports, fashion, theater, dance, restaurants, recreation and leisure activities *	retail and digital signage, none of the foregoing being in relation to computer application software for desktop computers and mobile devices for entertainment, film, fine arts, museums, literature, culture, music, sports, fashion, theater, dance, restaurants, recreation and leisure activities *	Goods/Services
Oct. 30, 2023 - Oct. 30, 2024		§§8 & 15
Oct. 30, 2027 - Oct. 30, 2028		\$\$8 & 9

MYSITE	MVP	TM/Disclaimer
RN: 5782151 SN: 87319740	RN: 3553842 SN: 77473920	App. /Reg. No.
Registered, June 18, 2019 Int'l Class: 09 First Use: March 1, 2019 Filed: January 31, 2017 Registered: June 18, 2019	Renewed, December 30, 2018 Int'l Class: 09 First Use: March 23, 1999 Filed: May 14, 2008 Registered: December 30, 2008 Last Renewal: December 30, 2018	Key Dates
Int'l Class: 09 (Int'l Class: 09) Computer software for processing images, graphics and text in set-top boxes bundled as a component part of set-top boxes offered and sold to hotels, inns, and other lodging establishments via authorized channels of trade by set-top box manufacturer; computer software and hardware for content management interface and graphical user interfaces in the fields of hospitality, education, hospitals, restaurants, bars, multiple dwelling units, retails and digital signage bundled as a component part of set-top boxes offered and sold to hotels, inns, and other lodging establishments via	Int'l Class: 09 (Int'l Class: 09) computer software and hardware for use in multimedia broadcasting and computer graphics and video displays	Goods/Services
June 18, 2024 - June 18, 2025	Paid	§§8 & 15
June 18, 2028 - June 18, 2029	Dec. 30, 2027 - Dec. 30, 2028	888 8 9

OSC	NIMBUS	TM/Disclaimer
RN: 4656869 SN: 85870123	RN: 4661655 SN: 85423494	App. /Reg. No.
Registered, December 16, 2014 Int'l Class: 43 First Use: December 1, 2013 Filed: March 7, 2013 Registered: December 16, 2014	Registered 8 & 15, March 31, 2021 Int'l Class: 09 First Use: October 1, 2006 Filed: September 15, 2011 Registered: December 30, 2014	Key Dates
Int'l Class: 43 (Int'l Class: 43) providing information via televisions and displays in the field of hotel accommodations and hotel room services featuring the provision of food and drink to guests	Int'l Class: 09 (Int'l Class: 09) set-top box application program interfaces sold as a component part of set-top boxes offered and sold to hotels, inns, and other lodging establishments via authorized channels of trade by set-top box manufacturer	Goods/Services authorized channels of trade by set-top box manufacturer
Dec. 16, 2019 - Dec. 16, 2020	Dec. 30, 2019 - Dec. 30, 2020	\$§8 & 15
Dec. 16, 2023 - Dec. 16, 2024	Dec. 30, 2023 - Dec. 30, 2024	\$\$ & 9

ROOM OPERATING CENTER	QUARTET	PORTA	TM/Disclaimer
RN: 6020819 SN: 88567232	RN: 3637822 SN: 77473965	RN: 5166890 SN: 86493291	App. /Reg. No.
Registered Supplemental Register, March 24, 2020 Int'l Class: 09 First Use: August 5, 2019 Filed: August 5, 2019 Registered: March 24, 2020	Renewed, June 16, 2019 Int'l Class: 09 First Use: March 23, 1999 Filed: May 14, 2008 Registered: June 16, 2009 Last Renewal: June 16, 2019	Registered, March 21, 2017 Int'l Class: 09 First Use: January 1, 2017 Filed: December 31, 2014 Registered: March 21, 2017	Key Dates
Int'l Class: 09 (Int'l Class: 09) set-top box recorded application program interfaces sold as a component part of set-top boxes offered and sold to hotels, inns, and other lodging establishments via	Int'l Class: 09 (Int'l Class: 09) computer software and hardware for use in multimedia broadcasting and computer graphics and video displays	Int'l Class: 09 (Int'l Class: 09) computer hardware and software for monitoring the delivery of multiple digital linear programming channels in hospitality lodging establishments having set-top boxes offered and sold via authorized channels of trade by set-top box manufacturer	Goods/Services
Mar. 24, 2025 - Mar. 24, 2026	Paid	Mar. 21, 2022 - Mar. 21, 2023	§§8 & 15
Mar. 24, 2029 - Mar. 24, 2030	June 16, 2028 - June 16, 2029	Mar. 21, 2026 - Mar. 21, 2027	§§8 & 9

SLEEPWELL	SITE		TM/Disclaimer
RN: 5347299 SN: 87128621	RN: 5734506 SN: 87472020		App. /Reg. No.
Registered, November 28, 2017 Int'l Class: 09 First Use: August 18, 2017 Filed: August 5, 2016 Registered: November 28, 2017	Registered, April 23, 2019 Int'l Class: 09 First Use: July 2, 2018 Filed: June 1, 2017 Registered: April 23, 2019		Key Dates
Int'l Class: 09 (Int'l Class: 09) computer hardware and software for establishing the television environment in hospitality lodging establishments having set-top boxes offered and sold via authorized channels of trade by the set-top box manufacturer	Int'l Class: 09 (Int'l Class: 09) computer software for processing images, graphics and text; computer software and hardware for content management interface and graphical user interfaces in the fields of hospitality, education, hospitals, restaurants, bars, multiple dwelling units, retail and digital signage	authorized channels of trade by set-top box manufacturer	Goods/Services
Nov. 28, 2022 - Nov. 28, 2023	Apr. 23, 2024 - Apr. 23, 2025		§§8 & 15
Nov. 28, 2026 - Nov. 28, 2027	Apr. 23, 2028 - Apr. 23, 2029		§\$8 & 9

UHD3000	UHD2000	TELESCOPE	TM/Disclaimer
RN: 5356545 SN: 87353302	RN: 5356549 SN: 87354599	RN: 5281613 SN: 86493296	App. /Reg. No.
Registered, December 12, 2017 Int'l Class: 09 First Use: September 6, 2017 Filed: February 28, 2017	Registered, December 12, 2017 Int'l Class: 09 First Use: September 6, 2017 Filed: March 1, 2017 Registered: December 12, 2017	Registered, September 5, 2017 Int'l Class: 09 First Use: June 21, 2017 Filed: December 31, 2014 Registered: September 5, 2017	Key Dates
Int'l Class: 09 (Int'l Class: 09) set-top boxes	Int'l Class: 09 (Int'l Class: 09) set-top boxes	Int'l Class: 09 (Int'l Class: 09) computer hardware and software for monitoring channel selection and television-accessing guest services in hospitality lodging establishments having set-top boxes offered and sold via authorized channels of trade by the set-top box manufacturer	Goods/Services
Dec. 12, 2022	Dec. 12, 2022 - Dec. 12, 2023	Sept. 5, 2022 - Sept. 5, 2023	§§8 & 15
Dec. 12, 2026 - Dec. 12, 2027	Dec. 12, 2026 - Dec. 12, 2027	Sept. 5, 2026 - Sept. 5, 2027	\$88 & 9

UHD3300	UHD3100		TM/Disclaimer
RN: 5356543 SN: 87353229	RN: 5356544 SN: 87353274		App. /Reg. No.
Registered, December 12, 2017 Int'l Class: 09 First Use: September 6, 2017 Filed: February 28, 2017 Registered: December 12, 2017	Registered, December 12, 2017 Int'l Class: 09 First Use: September 6, 2017 Filed: February 28, 2017 Registered: December 12, 2017	Registered: December 12, 2017	Key Dates
Int'l Class: 09 (Int'l Class: 09) set-top boxes	Int'l Class: 09 (Int'l Class: 09) set-top boxes		Goods/Services
Dec. 12, 2022 - Dec. 12, 2023	Dec. 12, 2022 - Dec. 12, 2023	Dec. 12, 2023	§§8 & 15
Dec. 12, 2026 - Dec. 12, 2027	Dec. 12, 2026 - Dec. 12, 2027		888 & 9

UHD5000	UHD4300	UHD4000	TM/Disclaimer
RN: 5356540	RN: 5356541	RN: 5356542	App. /Reg. No.
SN: 87352890	SN: 87353103	SN: 87353138	
Registered, December 12, 2017 Int'l Class: 09 First Use: September 6, 2017 Filed: February 28, 2017	Registered, December 12, 2017 Int'l Class: 09 First Use: September 6, 2017 Filed: February 28, 2017 Registered: December 12, 2017	Registered, December 12, 2017 Int'l Class: 09 First Use: September 6, 2017 Filed: February 28, 2017 Registered: December 12, 2017	Key Dates
Int'l Class: 09 (Int'l Class: 09) set-top boxes	Int'l Class: 09 (Int'l Class: 09) set-top boxes	Int'l Class: 09 (Int'l Class: 09) set-top boxes	Goods/Services
Dec. 12,	Dec. 12,	Dec. 12,	§§8 & 15
2022	2022	2022	
-	-	-	
Dec. 12,	Dec. 12,	Dec. 12,	
2023	2023	2023	
Dec. 12, 2026	Dec. 12, 2026	Dec. 12, 2026	888 & 9
-	-	-	
Dec. 12, 2027	Dec. 12, 2027	Dec. 12, 2027	

UHD5300	UHD5100	TM/Disclaimer
RN: 5356537 SN: 87352696	RN: 5356538 SN: 87352744	App. /Reg. No.
Registered, December 12, 2017 Int'l Class: 09 First Use: September 6, 2017 Filed: February 28, 2017 Registered: December 12, 2017	Registered, December 12, 2017 Int'l Class: 09 First Use: September 6, 2017 Filed: February 28, 2017 Registered: December 12, 2017	Key Dates Registered: December 12, 2017
Int'l Class: 09 (Int'l Class: 09) set-top boxes	Int'l Class: 09 (Int'l Class: 09) set-top boxes	Goods/Services
Dec. 12, 2022 - Dec. 12, 2023	Dec. 12, 2022 - Dec. 12, 2023	§§8 & 15
Dec. 12, 2026 - Dec. 12, 2027	Dec. 12, 2026 - Dec. 12, 2027	\$\$8 & 9

UHD8000 RI	UHD7000 RI SI	UHD6000 RJ	TM/Disclaimer A
RN: 5356532	RN: 5356534	RN: 5356535	App. /Reg. No.
SN: 87352450	SN: 87352473	SN: 87352498	
Registered, December 12, 2017 Int'l Class: 09 First Use: September 6, 2017 Filed: February 28, 2017	Registered, December 12, 2017 Int'l Class: 09 First Use: September 5, 2017 Filed: February 28, 2017 Registered: December 12, 2017	Registered, December 12, 2017 Int'l Class: 09 First Use: September 6, 2017 Filed: February 28, 2017 Registered: December 12, 2017	Key Dates
Int'l Class: 09 (Int'l Class: 09) set-top boxes	Int'l Class: 09 (Int'l Class: 09) set-top boxes	Int'l Class: 09 (Int'l Class: 09) set-top boxes	Goods/Services
Dec. 12,	Dec. 12,	Dec. 12,	§§8 & 15
2022	2022	2022	
-	-	-	
Dec. 12,	Dec. 12,	Dec. 12,	
2023	2023	2023	
Dec. 12, 2026	Dec. 12, 2026	Dec. 12, 2026	888 & 9
-	-	-	
Dec. 12, 2027	Dec. 12, 2027	Dec. 12, 2027	

1	ı	Telecommunications hardware, namely, set-top boxes and set-top box software for	First Use: April 1, 2019		"DEVICE"
June 18, 2028	June 18, 2024	Int'l Class: 09 (Int'l Class: 09)	Registered, June 18, 2019 Int'l Class: 09	RN: 5782263 SN: 87448278	YOUR DEVICE Disclaimer:
		Int'l Class: 42 (Int'l Class: 42) service as a software (SAAS) featuring software that facilitates a remote agent on a display to assist a guest with service requests at a lodging establishment	Allowed - Intent to Use Notice of Allowance Issued, February 2, 2021 Filed: July 17, 2020	SN: 90059455	VERA
Dec. 19, 2026 - Dec. 19, 2027	Dec. 19, 2022 Dec. 19, 2023	Int'l Class: 09 (Int'l Class: 09) set-top boxes	Registered, December 19, 2017 Int'l Class: 09 First Use: September 6, 2017 Filed: February 28, 2017 Registered: December 19, 2017	RN: 5361367 SN: 87352406	UHD9000
			Registered: December 12, 2017		
888 & 9	§§8 & 15	Goods/Services	Key Dates	App. /Reg. No.	TM/Disclaimer

YOURDEVICE	TM/Disclaimer
RN: 5728524 SN: 87448146	App. /Reg. No.
Registered, April 16, 2019 Int'l Class: 09 First Use: January 9, 2019 Filed: May 12, 2017 Registered: April 16, 2019	Key Dates Filed: May 12, 2017 Registered: June 18, 2019
Int'l Class: 09 (Int'l Class: 09) Telecommunications hardware, namely, set-top boxes and set-top box software for use in accessing the Internet and transmitting content to a video monitor or television	Goods/Services use in accessing the Internet and transmitting content to a video monitor or television
Apr. 16, 2024 - Apr. 16, 2025	\$88 & 15 June 18, 2025
Apr. 16, 2028 - Apr. 16, 2029	§§8 & 9 June 18, 2029

RECORDED: 06/02/2021